(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400267509804
(Address)	400207509004
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12,*19/1401027002 **150.00+
(Document Number)	
Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	MINDEC 19 PH 1:02 SECRETARY OF STATE
Seoffice Use Only	n Maria Roman (Maria) Roman

COVER LETTER

Registration Section TO: Division of Corporations

MARCO ISLAND YACHTS, LLC SUBJECT:

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

MICHAEL A. DURANT

(Contact Person)

CONROY, CONROY & DURANT, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

2210 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 1201

(Address)

Naples, FL 34109

(City, State and Zip Code)

MDURANT@NAPLESPROPERTYLAW.COM

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

MICHAEL A. DURANT

at (239 649-5200

(Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$150.00 Filing Fees	\$155.00 Filing Fees	□\$180.00 Filing Fees	\$185.00 Filing Fees,
(\$25 for Conversion	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
& \$125 for Articles	Status		Certificate of Status
of Organization)			

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (02/14)



RECEIVED

15 JAN -9 AM 10: 00

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations CIVISION OF CORPORATIONS BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES

December 30, 2014

MICHAEL A DIRANT CONROY CONROY & DURANT PA 2210 VANDERBILT BEACH RD - STE 1201 NAPLES, FL 34109

SUBJECT: MARCO ISLAND YACHTS, LLC Ref. Number: W14000076770

We have received your document for MARCO ISLAND YACHTS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Only non-United States entities may become a domestic limited liability company at stated in section 605.1052, Florida Statutes. You may want to explore one of the conversion options. Please return to our website sunbiz.org to download the appropriate form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 914A00027431

* Please Keep original effective dated 12/19/2014

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following **"Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company** in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
MARCO ISLAND YACHTS, LLC MO3-2785
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability compnay
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Wisconsin
07/14/2003 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
2 THE ALL THE SECOND STREET AND A SECOND STREET AND A SECOND STREET

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

MARCO ISLAND YACHTS, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

TEE DEC 19 PM 1:02

Signed this 8th day of January	_ 20 <u>_15</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of/Limi	
Signature of Authorized Representative: <u>Mu</u> Printed Name: <u>Victorel</u> A J. Nort	Title: Attorney in fact
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Patity: [See below for required signature(s).]
Signature: <u>Authan</u> Printed Name: <u>Nichocl</u> A. Durand	Title: Attorney in fact
Signature: Printed Name:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	ئە
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

••

.4

•••



Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MARCO ISLAND YACHTS, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address:</u>
4801 Bonita Bay Blvd., Unit 1704	SAME
Bonita Springs, FL 34134	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Michael A. Du	urant
	Name
2210 Vandert	oilt Beach Road, Suite 1201
Florida street ac	ldress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Naples	_{FL} 34109
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

م

'ı. -

۰.

L

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

,

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Autho	rized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manage MGR		JORDAN, NOEL C		
<u></u>	-	4801 Bonita Bay Blvd., Unit 1704		
		Bonita Springs, FL 34134		
MGR		JORDAN, CAROL		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	4801 Bonita Bay Blvd., Unit 1704		
		Bonita Springs, FL 34134		
	- .			
ARTICLE V: Effective (If an effective date is li after the date of filing.) ARTICLE VI: Other pro	sted, the date must be	te of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prio	r to or 9	0 days
		A D		
REQUIRE	<u>d</u> signature: 🤇	Man Indan		
	 (In accordance with section) 	f a member or an authorized representative of a member. 500 on 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, 300	2014 DEC	Ei
	I am aware that any fal	ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)		
	I am aware that any fal	ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	9	
	I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr		19 PH 1:02	LED